
Rota 1 Church Services 2024

Day Event Service Priest/Leaders Welcomers Sacristan Chalice bearers Sound Desk/Video

Sun, 14 Apr 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

3rd Sunday of Easter
White

Louise Vincer Adam Pleasance
Brenda Pleasance

Bruce Gough David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Pippa Kiss

Sun, 21 Apr 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

4th Sunday of Easter
White

David Arnott
Reinhard Guss

David Arnott
Jane Arnott

N/A N/A John Gilbert

Sun, 28 Apr 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
(Louise Farewell)
St. Mary's

5th Sunday of Easter
White

Louise Vincer John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Brenda Pleasance David Arnott
Reinhard Guss

Robin Slowe

Sun, 05 May 2024 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

6th Sunday of Easter
White

Rev Nina Coulthard Adam Pleasance
Brenda Pleasance

N/A David Chadwick

Sun, 12 May 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sunday after
Ascension White

Garth Barber David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Brenda Pleasance David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Pippa Kiss

Sun, 19 May 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Day of Pentecost Red David Arnott
Vicky Travis

Muriel Ritchie
Diana Withers

N/A John Gilbert

Sun, 26 May 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Trinity Sunday Gold or
White

Garth Barber John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Jane Arnott David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Robin Slowe

Sun, 02 Jun 2024 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

1st Sunday after
Trinity Green

Rev Martin Burrell Elizabeth Deidre
Hickman
Simon Hickman

N/A David Chadwick

Sun, 09 Jun 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

2nd Sunday after
Trinity Green

Garth Barber Muriel Ritchie
Diana Withers

Maggie
Williams-Chadwick

Reinhard Guss
Vicky Travis

Pippa Kiss

Sun, 16 Jun 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

3rd Sunday after
Trinity Green

David Arnott
Reinhard Guss

David Arnott
Jane Arnott

N/A John Gilbert

Sun, 23 Jun 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

4th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Garth Barber John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Jane Arnott David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Robin Slowe

Sun, 30 Jun 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

5th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Garth Barber Adam Pleasance
Brenda Pleasance

Bruce Gough David Arnott
Vicky Travis

Robin Slowe
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Sun, 07 Jul 2024 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

6th Sunday after
Trinity Green

TBA Muriel Ritchie
Diana Withers

N/A David Chadwick

Sun, 14 Jul 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

7th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Garth Barber John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Brenda Pleasance David Arnott
Vicky Travis

Pippa Kiss

Sun, 21 Jul 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

8th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Jane Arnott
Vicky Travis

Muriel Ritchie
Diana Withers

N/A John Gilbert

Sun, 28 Jul 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

9th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Rev Will Adam
(Archdcn)

Adam Pleasance
Brenda Pleasance

Maggie
Williams-Chadwick

Reinhard Guss
Vicky Travis

Robin Slowe

Sun, 04 Aug 2024 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

10th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Rev Andrew Edwards David Arnott
Jane Arnott

N/A David Chadwick

Sun, 11 Aug 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

11th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Rev Andrew Edwards John Gilbert
Laura Gilbert

Jane Arnott David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Pippa Kiss

Sun, 18 Aug 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

12th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Rev Andrew Edwards
TBC
David Arnott
Reinhard Guss

Adam Pleasance
Brenda Pleasance

N/A John Gilbert

Sun, 25 Aug 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

13th Sunday after
Trinity Green

Rev Andrew Edwards David Arnott
Jane Arnott

Bruce Gough Reinhard Guss
Vicky Travis

Robin Slowe

Sun, 01 Sep 2024 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 08 Sep 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 15 Sep 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 22 Sep 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 29 Sep 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 06 Oct 2024 10:00am Family Praise
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Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 13 Oct 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 20 Oct 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 27 Oct 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 03 Nov 2024 10:00am Family Praise
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 10 Nov 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 17 Nov 2024 10:00am Morning
Service
St. Mary's

Sun, 24 Nov 2024 10:00am Family
Communion Service
St. Mary's
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